STEAM
2
AL
FA
GO
M
M
A

15
FI
TT
IN
GS
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
FITTINGS // STEAM // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
 // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
 // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
BSPT Male - Hose shank EN 14 423 / DIN 2826 - Brass
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Thread
in mm in
2302755 I8107100-013021 1/2" 13,0 BSPT 1/2"
2302218 I8107100-019027 3/4" 19,0 BSPT 3/4"
2301718 I8107100-025034 1" 25,0 BSPT 1"
2301819 I8107100-038049 1 1/2" 38,0 BSPT 1"1/2
2301820 I8107100-051060 2" 51,0 BSPT 2"
 // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
BSPT Male - Hose shank EN 14 423 / DIN 2826 - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Thread
in mm in
2302433 I3107100-013021 1/2" 13,0 BSPT 1/2"
2302434 I3107100-019027 3/4" 19,0 BSPT 3/4"
2302435 I3107100-025034 1" 25,0 BSPT 1"
2302436 I3107100-038049 1 1/2" 38,0 BSPT 1"1/2
2302437 I3107100-051060 2" 51,0 BSPT 2"
16
FI
TT
IN
GS
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
FITTINGS // STEAM // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
 // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
BSPP Female - Hose shank EN 14 423 / DIN 2826 - Brass
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Thread
in mm in
2302754 I8106200-013021 1/2" 13,0 BSPP 1/2"
2301821 I8106200-019027 3/4" 19,0 BSPP 3/4"
2301822 I8106200-025034 1" 25,0 BSPP 1"
2301823 I8106200-038049 1 1/2" 38,0 BSPP 1"1/2
2301824 I8106200-051060 2" 51,0 BSPP 2"
 // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
BSPP Female - Hose shank EN 14 423 / DIN 2826 - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Thread
in mm in
2302428 I3106200-013021 1/2" 13,0 BSPP 1/2"
2302429 I3106200-019027 3/4" 19,0 BSPP 3/4"
2302430 I3106200-025034 1" 25,0 BSPP 1"
2302431 I3106200-038049 1 1/2" 38,0 BSPP 1"1/2
2302432 I3106200-051060 2" 51,0 BSPP 2"
17
FI
TT
IN
GS
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
FITTINGS // STEAM // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
 // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
PN40 swivel flange - Hose shank EN 14 423 / DIN 2826 - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2302371 I17BG74A-019020 3/4" 19,0 PN40 3/4" 20,0
2302372 I17BG74A-025025 1" 25,0 PN40 1" 25,0
2302373 I17BG74A-038040 1 1/2" 38,0 PN40 1 1/2" 40,0
2302374 I17BG74A-051050 2" 51,0 PN40 2" 50,0
 // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
PN40 swivel flange - Hose shank EN 14 423 / DIN 2826 - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2302555 I37BG74A-019020 3/4" 19,0 PN40 3/4" 20,0
2302556 I37BG74A-025025 1" 25,0 PN40 1" 25,0
2302557 I37BG74A-038040 1 1/2" 38,0 PN40 1 1/2" 40,0
2302558 I37BG74A-051050 2" 51,0 PN40 2" 50,0
 // EN 14 423 / DIN 2826
Safety clamps - Brass
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Hose OD (min) Hose OD (max)
in mm mm mm
2302810 I8LG4C-013025 1/2" 13,0 24,0 26,0
2302223 I8LG4C-019033 3/4" 19,0 32,0 34,0
2302811 I8LG4C-025040 1" 25,0 39,0 41,0
2302812 I8LG4C-038054 1 1/2" 38,0 53,0 56,0
2302813 I8LG4C-050068 2" 51,0 67,0 69,0
18
FI
TT
IN
GS
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
FITTINGS // STEAM // GROUND JOINT SEAL
 // GROUND JOINT SEAL
BSPT Male - Serrated hose shank with safety collar - Plated steel
 // GROUND JOINT SEAL
BSPT Male - Serrated hose shank with safety collar - Malleable iron
 // GROUND JOINT SEAL
NPT Male - Serrated hose shank with safety collar - Malleable iron
 // GROUND JOINT SEAL
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Thread
in mm in
2302983 I118B107-013021 1/2" 13,0 BSPT 1/2"
2302984 I118B107-019027 3/4" 19,0 BSPT 3/4"
2302985 I118B107-025034 1" 25,0 BSPT 1"
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Thread
in mm in
2302986 I918B107-032042 1 1/4" 32,0 BSPT 1"1/4
2302987 I918B107-038049 1 1/2" 38,0 BSPT 1"1/2
2302988 I918B107-051060 2" 51,0 BSPT 2"
2302989 I918B107-063076 2 1/2" 63,0 BSPT 2"1/2
2302990 I918B107-076090 3" 76,0 BSPT 3"
2302991 I918B107-102114 4" 102,0 BSPT 4"
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Thread
in mm in
2303428 I918B128-013021 1/2" 13,0 NPT 1/2"
2303429 I918B128-019027 3/4" 19,0 NPT 3/4"
2303430 I918B128-025034 1" 25,0 NPT 1"
2303431 I918B128-032042 1 1/4" 32,0 NPT 1"1/4
2303432 I918B128-038049 1 1/2" 38,0 NPT 1"1/2
2303433 I918B128-051060 2" 51,0 NPT 2"
2303434 I918B128-063076 2 1/2" 63,0 NPT 2"1/2
2303435 I918B128-076090 3" 76,0 NPT 3"
2303436 I918B128-102114 4" 102,0 NPT 4"
19
FI
TT
IN
GS
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
FITTINGS // STEAM // GROUND JOINT SEAL
 // GROUND JOINT SEAL
BSPP Female complete with wing nut and seal - Serrated hose shank with collar - Malleable iron
 // GROUND JOINT SEAL
NPT Female complete with wing nut and seal - Serrated hose shank with collar - Malleable iron
 // GROUND JOINT SEAL
Clamps - 2 bolt - 2 gripping finger type - Malleable iron
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Thread
in mm in
2302966 I918B206-013021 1/2" 13,0 BSPP 1/2"
2302967 I918B206-019027 3/4" 19,0 BSPP 3/4"
2302968 I918B206-025034 1" 25,0 BSPP 1"
2302969 I918B206-032042 1 1/4" 32,0 BSPP 1"1/4
2302970 I918B206-038049 1 1/2" 38,0 BSPP 1"1/2
2302971 I918B206-051060 2" 51,0 BSPP 2"
2302972 I918B206-063076 2 1/2" 63,0 BSPP 2"1/2
2302973 I918B206-076090 3" 76,0 BSPP 3"
2302974 I918B206-102114 4" 102,0 BSPP 4"
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Thread
in mm in
2303386 I918B228-013021 1/2" 13,0 NPT 1/2"
2303387 I918B228-019027 3/4" 19,0 NPT 3/4"
2303388 I918B228-025034 1" 25,0 NPT 1"
2303389 I918B228-032042 1 1/4" 32,0 NPT 1"1/4
2303390 I918B228-038049 1 1/2" 38,0 NPT 1"1/2
2303391 I918B228-051060 2" 51,0 NPT 2"
2303392 I918B228-063076 2 1/2" 63,0 NPT 2"1/2
2303393 I918B228-076090 3" 76,0 NPT 3"
2303394 I918B228-102114 4" 102,0 NPT 4"
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Hose OD (min) Hose OD (max)
in mm mm mm
2302992 I9LG2F-013026 1/2" 13,0 24,0 27,0

No-skive Ferrule
Item
Code
ID B L
Dash mm in mm mm
1216589 08 13,0 1/2" 34,0 33,9
For steam 18 bar hose
 // TURNEX P
Female with wing nut - Serrated hose shank with safety collar - Plated steel
 // TURNEX P
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Thread
in mm in
2300617 I119X200-019027 3/4" 19,0 TURNEXP 3/4"
2302280 I119X200-025034 1" 25,0 TURNEXP 1"
2302281 I119X200-025049 1" 25,0 TURNEXP 1"1/2
To assemble the insert, use hydraulic Alfacrimp ferrule (H1200004-120000 and H1200004-160000).
HEADQUARTER
Alfagomma SpA
Via Torri Bianche 1